

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3073 as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 5, delete "2023" and insert "2024"

1.3 Page 3, line 7, delete "2022" and insert "2023"

1.4 Page 3, line 11, after the period, insert "The commissioner shall round the amounts as
1.5 adjusted to the nearest tenth of a cent."

1.6 Page 3, line 18, delete "for each acre" and insert "by county"

1.7 Page 3, line 19, after "value" insert "and acreage" and after the second "value" insert
1.8 "and acreage"

1.9 Page 3, line 20, delete "477A.12, subdivision 3" and insert "273.18, paragraph (b),
1.10 aggregated by parcels containing shoreline and by parcels not containing shoreline area"